November 2, 2012

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Joseph T. Van Leer
Polsinelli & Shugart
161 N. Clark Street
Chicago, Illinois 60601

RE: Permit Alteration: Project #12-010
Dear Mr. Van Leer:

On October 30, 2012 the Chairman of the Illinois Health Facilities and Services Review
Board approved your alteration request for project #12-010. The alteration approved
was for the following:

The permit holders are approved to decrease the permit amount from $3,387,571 to
$3,093,189 a total of $294,382 and to decrease the gross square footage to 9,023.

The permit holder is reminded that for the final realized cost report; any amount that
exceeds the altered permit amount will be considered a cost overrun without a permit.
The permit holder should also note the post-permit requirements contained in "Subpart
G" of 77 TAC 1130. Adherence to the post-permit requirements is essential in
maintaining a valid permit and is the responsibility of the permit holder.

If you should have any questions please contact Mike Constantino or George Roate at

(217) 782-3516.

Sincerely,

fuoy R

Courtney R. Avery
Administrator



